ETAS ID: TM678909

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|--|
| | Corrective Assignment to correct the legal entity type previously recorded on Reel 002064 Frame 0907. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee is a limited liability company. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| LEVELTEK INCORPORATED | | 03/10/2000 | Corporation: WEST VIRGINIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LEVELTEK INTERNATIONAL L.L.C. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 748 MCMECHEN STREET | |
| City: | BENWOOD | |
| State/Country: | WEST VIRGINIA | |
| Postal Code: | 26031 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: WEST VIRGINIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2447640 | LEVELTEK |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129459533

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Richard L. Byrne, The Webb Law Firm Correspondent Name: 420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Suite 1200 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 9886-991125 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Cecilia R. Dickson, The Webb Law Firm |
| SIGNATURE: | /Cecilia R. Dickson/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/04/2021 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=991125MUAssign#page1.tif source=991125MUAssign#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007442 FRAME: 0754

05-03-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT FORM PTO-1594 OF COMMERCE RECO EET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office Y OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101342844 Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 4.10.00 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Leveltek International L.L.C. Leveltek Incorporated Internal Address: ___ □ Individual(s) Association \Box General Partnership □ Limited Partnership Street Address: 748 McMechen Street, P.O. Box 10 Corporation-State \Box Other _ State: <u>WV</u> ZIP: <u>26031</u> City: Benwood Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes 🚳 No Individual(s) citizenship ____ □ Association O General Partnership Limited Partnership
West Virginia 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Other West Virginia

□ Other West Virginia

Limited Liability Company U Merger M Assignment ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: $\hfill \Box$ Yes $\hfill \Box$ No □ Other ____ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: March 10, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

□ Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/853,474, filed November 19, 1999 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 1. Total number of applications and 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Byrne 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon ☑ Enclosed Orkin & Hanson, P.C. □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 436 Seventh Avenue 8. Deposit account number: City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

Richard L. Byrne Name of Person Signing

Registration No. 28,498

Signature

April 6, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

ra leder

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231

05/02/2000 JSHBBAZZ 00000734 758

01 FC:481

action of

TRADEMARK REEL: 007442 FRAME: 0755

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, LEVELTEK INCORPORATED, a West Virginia corporation, located and doing business at 748 McMechen Street, P.O. Box 10, Benwood, West Virginia 26031, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark and application pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u> LEVELTEK Application No. 75/853,474

Filing Date
November 19, 1999

WHEREAS, LEVELTEK INTERNATIONAL L.L.C., a West Virginia limited liability company, located and doing business at 748 McMechen Street, P.O. Box 10, Benwood, West Virginia 26031, has acquired the goodwill and certain of the assets of Leveltek Incorporated relating to the LEVELTEK trademark and is desirous of acquiring said trademark, the goodwill associated therewith and the application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Leveltek Incorporated does hereby assign unto said Leveltek International L.L.C. all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

The assignment is executed this 19 day of Ward

2000.

ASSIGNOR

LEVELTEK INCORPORATED

BY:

James S. Kelly Title: President

ARIZONA

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

ss:

COUNTY OF MARIGIPA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared James B. Kelly who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

MARCH

Witness my hand and notarial seal this

, 2000.

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZONA Maricopa County

SEAN M. LAWLESS

My Appointment Expires July 21, 2002

RECORDED: 10/05/2021

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007442 FRAME: 0756